

**CRI MOTION 384 OF 2023**

**order no 10**

Dated:31-03--2025

01-04-2025

Today is fixed for hearing and LCR

Due to holy day record is put up today

The case is adjournment today ends of justice

Fix 05-06- 2025 for hearing and LCR

Dictated & Corrected

by me

Addl. District Judge  
1 Court, Alipore

